

À

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 1836

(From the judgment and order dated 18/12/2012 in CRLA No.844-DB/2010 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAMESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering and office report)

Date: 04/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Paramjeet Singh Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh Tiwari,Adv.
Mr. Yogendra Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh,Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel for the petitioner.

In view of the medical evidence enclosed with the application for exemption from surrendering as also the orders passed by the High Court on the prayer for bail from time to time, I deem it fit to direct that the application for exemption from surrendering shall also be listed alongwith the main special leave petition before the appropriate Bench on 18.2.2013.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (SNEH LATA SHARMA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|