

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1227/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2012 in CRLA No.844/2010, of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAMESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)
(With appln(s)for exemption from filing O.T.,exemption from surrendering
and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1329 of 2013
(With appln. for bail and office report)

Date: 18/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Gopkumaran, Sr. Adv.
In SLP 1227/2013 Mr. Sandeep Singh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Yogendra Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

In SLP 1329/2013 Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Faraz Khan, Adv.
Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.
Mr. Ashesh Lal, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Parvatiyar, Adv.
Mr. Apurb lal, Adv.
Ms. Salma Siddiqui, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice.

No bail for the present.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
| Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

|
|