

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP.NO. 9178/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)
No(s).1227/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2012 in CRLA No.844/2010 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAMESH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's order dt.18.02.2013 and office
report)

Date: 03/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.G.Gopakumaran Nair, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sandeep S.Tiwari,Adv.
Mr.Yogendra Kr.Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr.Sarvesh Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner, on instructions, seeks
permission of this Court to withdraw the CRL.M.P.No.9178/2013.

Permission sought for is granted.

The CRL.MP.NO.9178/2013 is dismissed as withdrawn.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar