

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 1836/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)
No(s).1227/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2012 in CRLA No.844/2010 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAMESH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering and office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.G.Gopakumaran Nair, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sandeep S.Tiwari, Adv.
Mr.Yogendra Kr.Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr.Sarvesh Singh, Adv.
For Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent-State submits that he intends to
verify the seriousness of the ailments that the petitioner has stated to be
suffering from. Therefore, he seeks three weeks' time for such
verification. Permission sought for is granted.

Call the matter after three weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar