

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 1473/2013

OM PRAKASH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent

(s)

(with office report)

Date : 18/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite earlier orders, though the learned

Advocate-on-Record,  
file

Dr. Monika Gusain undertook to

vakalatnama for the sole respondent, she did not choose to do

so.

Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge  
in

Chambers.

(Dr. K. ARUL)

L)

Registrar

r

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rupam Dhamija  
Date: 2014.11.20  
18:06:07 IST  
Reason: