

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 2953/2015 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 213/2014

SATBIR SINGH Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date : 01/04/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr.S.Gopa Kumaran Nair, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Sandeep S.Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr.Yogendra Ku.Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. P. D. Sharma,Adv.  
Mr.Rajesh Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr.Rjeev Kr.Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CRLMP No.2953/2015 is rejected for the present.  
However, the appellant is at liberty to renew his application  
for bail after a year's time.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Ramana Venkata Ganti  
Date: 2015.04.01  
14:40:47 IST  
Reason: