

**SECTION IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 11928 & 11964 OF 2015

(Application for Bail and Exemption from filing Bail after a Years' time)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO 213 OF 2014

SATBIR SINGH

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

Mr. P.D. Sharma Advocate has on 03.07.2014 filed an application for bail with affidavit and applying seeking Exemption from filing Bail after a Years' time on behalf of the Appellant, both the applications have been registered as Crl. Misc. Petition No. 11928 & 11964 of 2015.

It is submitted that service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal on the sole respondent/State of Haryana is complete and the sole respondent/State of Haryana is represented through Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Advocate

It is further submitted that Original Records pertaining to High Court and Trial Court has been received.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has not filed additional documents, so far.

It is further submitted that the Crl.M.P. No. 2953 of 2015(Application for Bail) in the appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.04.2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"CRLMP No. 2953/2015 is rejected for the present. However, the appellant is at liberty to renew his application for bail after a year's time."

The applications in the matter above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the **4th day of August, 2015**

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. P.D. Sharma, Advocate

2. Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR