

ITEM NO.1710

COURT NO.17

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 214/2014

RAMESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(Only Cr1. Appeal No. 765 of 2013 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber for directions. )

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 765/2013 (II-B)

(Only Cr1. Appeal No. 765 of 2013 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber for directions.)

Date : 17-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Hemant Gupta, A.A.G.  
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR  
Mr. Shivang Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.  
Ms. Payal Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Sagar Roy, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per the order dated 02.02.223 passed by the Registrar, it is evident that notice sent to the appellant was received back undelivered with the remarks, "Door Closed".

Let the state find out his fresh address and furnish the same with the registry within four weeks and thereafter fresh notice be

sent the the appellant on the new address furnished by the state  
for service.

(SHUBHAM YADAV)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAVINDER KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)